

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			3.40 %		-13.84 %
			232,116.00	240,000.00	7,884.00	200,000.00	-32,116.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 30.0000	L.F.	2.5000	15.0000	500.00 %	15.0000	500.00 %
			75.00	450.00	375.00	450.00	375.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-5.95 %		-35.14 %
			18,500.00	17,400.00	-1,100.00	12,000.00	-6,500.00
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 785.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			7,850.00	14,130.00	6,280.00	7,850.00	0.00
DRAINAGE							
5	QUARRY SPALLS 0.3000	C.Y.	750.0000	500.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000	-33.33 %
			225.00	150.00	-75.00	150.00	-75.00
6	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 225.0000	L.F.	27.0000	18.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-25.93 %
			6,075.00	4,050.00	-2,025.00	4,500.00	-1,575.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	35.0000	28.0000	-20.00 %	100.0000	185.71 %
			210.00	168.00	-42.00	600.00	390.00
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1260.0000	TON	22.0000	13.9500	-36.59 %	12.5000	-43.18 %
			27,720.00	17,577.00	-10,143.00	15,750.00	-11,970.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT CRS-2P 3730.2000	TON	260.0000 969,852.00	285.0000 1,063,107.00	9.62 % 93,255.00	300.0000 1,119,060.00	15.38 % 149,208.00	
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 86.0100	TON	315.0000 27,093.15	290.0000 24,942.90	-7.94 % -2,150.25	270.0000 23,222.70	-14.29 % -3,870.45	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 3562.0000	C.Y.	28.0000 99,736.00	21.0000 74,802.00	-25.00 % -24,934.00	26.0000 92,612.00	-7.14 % -7,124.00	
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 10 18297.0000	C.Y.	28.0000 512,316.00	25.5000 466,573.50	-8.93 % -45,742.50	30.0000 548,910.00	7.14 % 36,594.00	
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 558.0000	C.Y.	28.0000 15,624.00	10.0000 5,580.00	-64.29 % -10,044.00	21.0000 11,718.00	-25.00 % -3,906.00	
15	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 122.0000	EACH	85.0000 10,370.00	70.0000 8,540.00	-17.65 % -1,830.00	90.0000 10,980.00	5.88 % 610.00	
16	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 112.0000	HR	100.0000 11,200.00	85.0000 9,520.00	-15.00 % -1,680.00	70.0000 7,840.00	-30.00 % -3,360.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	CRACK SEALING EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,927.80	4,927.80		4,927.80		

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1049.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	4.0000	-46.67 %	4.0000	-46.67 %	
			7,867.50	4,196.00	-3,671.50	4,196.00	-3,671.50	
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	11936.0000	TON	46.0000	46.9500	2.07 %	45.0000	-2.17 %	
			549,056.00	560,395.20	11,339.20	537,120.00	-11,936.00	
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG PG 64-28							
	450.0000	TON	85.0000	55.0000	-35.29 %	60.0000	-29.41 %	
			38,250.00	24,750.00	-13,500.00	27,000.00	-11,250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
21	ESC LEAD							
	5.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	250.00	-250.00	
22	SILT FENCE							
	30.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	16.0000	220.00 %	
			150.00	240.00	90.00	480.00	330.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		
TRAFFIC								
24	EXTRUDED CURB							
	30.0000	L.F.	5.0000	31.5000	530.00 %	60.0000	1,100.00 %	
			150.00	945.00	795.00	1,800.00	1,650.00	
25	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	1589.0000	EACH	22.0000	27.2500	23.86 %	26.0000	18.18 %	
			34,958.00	43,300.25	8,342.25	41,314.00	6,356.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	3932.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.2500	-43.75 %	4.2500	6.25 %	
			15,728.00	8,847.00	-6,881.00	16,711.00	983.00	
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	2471.0000	S.F.	5.2500	3.6000	-31.43 %	7.2500	38.10 %	
			12,972.75	8,895.60	-4,077.15	17,914.75	4,942.00	
29	PAINTED STOP LINE							
	348.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.3000	-48.00 %	5.7500	130.00 %	
			870.00	452.40	-417.60	2,001.00	1,131.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	1657.0000	L.F.	8.0000	5.7500	-28.13 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			13,256.00	9,527.75	-3,728.25	13,256.00	0.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	42.0000	EACH	125.0000	95.0000	-24.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	
			5,250.00	3,990.00	-1,260.00	5,250.00	0.00	
32	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	2.0000	EACH	510.0000	375.0000	-26.47 %	800.0000	56.86 %	
			1,020.00	750.00	-270.00	1,600.00	580.00	
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	125.5300	MI.	315.0000	475.0000	50.79 %	475.0000	50.79 %	
			39,541.95	59,626.75	20,084.80	59,626.75	20,084.80	
34	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2806.0000	HR	1.5000	13.0000	766.67 %	13.0000	766.67 %	
			4,209.00	36,478.00	32,269.00	36,478.00	32,269.00	
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			36.11 %		45.46 %	
			384,995.00	524,000.00	139,005.00	560,000.00	175,005.00	
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	6572.0000	S.F.	5.5000	7.5000	36.36 %	7.5000	36.36 %	
			36,146.00	49,290.00	13,144.00	49,290.00	13,144.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989091268			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	1020.0000	S.F.	1.5000	0.2500	-83.33 %	0.5000	-66.67 %	
			1,530.00	255.00	-1,275.00	510.00	-1,020.00	
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	35.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	15.7500	-28.41 %	75.0000	240.91 %	
			770.00	551.25	-218.75	2,625.00	1,855.00	
39	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	55.0000	EACH	200.0000	230.0000	15.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			11,000.00	12,650.00	1,650.00	13,750.00	2,750.00	
40	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	5.0000	EACH	275.0000	365.0000	32.73 %	350.0000	27.27 %	
			1,375.00	1,825.00	450.00	1,750.00	375.00	
41	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	230.0000	15.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,150.00	150.00	1,250.00	250.00	
42	LOWER VALVE BOX							
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	210.0000	40.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00	1,000.00	250.00	
43	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	1,650.0000	725.00 %	
			200.00	300.00	100.00	1,650.00	1,450.00	
44	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	2.5000	150.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00	800.00	400.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,830.00	18,830.00		18,830.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/24/2005

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:21

PS&E JOB NO : 06B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007050 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2381
 HWY : SR 002,017,020,028,097,155,174
 TITLE :
 NCR SEAL 2006
 06B009
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(428)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS,GRANT,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2005
 AWARDED ON : Nov 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.	
	2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738	
	98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989091268			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION							
	1200.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.5000	50.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,800.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	320.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	3.2500	62.50 %	
			640.00	320.00	-320.00	1,040.00	400.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	12.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	3.7500	-62.50 %	
			120.00	120.00	0.00	45.00	-75.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,142,504.15	\$3,343,832.40	6.41%	\$3,496,387.00	11.26%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,142,504.15	\$3,343,832.40	6.41%	\$3,496,387.00	11.26%	